NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION FOR THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Freehold, County of Monmouth, shall ask the legal voters of said fire district on Saturday, February 15, 2025, between the hours of 2:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. or longer if necessary, to approve or disapprove of the proposed 2025 Annual Budget. Said voting shall take place at the Freehold Township Fire District No. 1 Firehouse, 330 Stillwells Corner Road Freehold, NJ 07728.

The legal voters of said fire district shall also be asked to elect one (1) Commissioner(s) to said Board of Fire Commissioners for a three (3) year term.

The closing date for the filing of Petitions of Nominations to the Secretary of the Board relative to candidacy for said term shall be January 17, 2025. All nomination petitions may be obtained from the Secretary of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Freehold, County of Monmouth.

AJ Story, Acting Clerk The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Freehold, County of Monmouth